
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003255-2023 

Contract

Therapeutic Consultation Provision for Keeping Children
Living at Home

Kirklees Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-003255
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03743a  
Published 2 February 2023, 12:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

PO Box 1720

HUDDERSFIELD

HD1 9EY

Contact

Kieran Lord

Email

kieranlord@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1484221000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003255-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003255-2023
mailto:kieranlord@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Therapeutic Consultation Provision for Keeping Children Living at Home

Reference number

KMCCYP-185

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80510000 - Specialist training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tenders were invited by the Council from Providers with relevant experience and ability to

demonstrate sufficient capacity for the Therapeutic consultation provision for keeping

children living at home (Provision of consultation, training and adherence support for

delivery of evidence-informed, system orientated therapy for keeping children living at

home) (the "Services"). 

The aim of this commission is to provide the delivery of consultation with the council staff,

training and license for the service to achieve the required outcomes for the cohort of

children identified. The purpose of developing such service is to improve the lives and

outcomes for young people and their families, and to reduce the costs for care
placements.

To have confidence in achieving successful outcomes, the service needs to be developed

from an existing evidence-based and needs to have been "tried and tested" in the UK



Page 4 to 7

context

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £882,887.99

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kirklees council benefits from investing in a range of evidence-based services that seek to

keep children living at home, and supporting them and their families and professionals

around them to maintain security of placements, minimise criminal justice involvement
and

maximise education and vocational outcomes.

It is well evidenced and documented that children in long-term care experience adverse
life

outcomes compared to children who live at "home". Out of home placements, and
especially

specialist placements for adolescents constitute a significant proportion of Kirklees
Council



Page 5 to 7

children's services budgets. Kirklees Council Children's services have identified the need
to

create a service to facilitate the return "home" for young people in the care system where

there is potential for a reunification, however significant support would be required to

facilitate this. The purpose of developing such service is to improve the lives and
outcomes

for young people and their families, and to reduce the costs for care placements. To have

confidence in achieving successful outcomes, the service needs to be developed from an

existing evidence-based and needs to have been "tried and tested" in the UK context.

The aim of this commission is to provide the delivery of consultation (to provide
professional

guidance to deliver a therapeutic model) with the Council staff, training and license for the

service to achieve the required outcomes for the cohort of children identified.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028353

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South London and Maudsley NHS Foundation Trust

Maudsley Hospital, 1st Floor Admin Building, Denmark Hill

Greater London

SE5 8AZ

/Notice/028353-2022


Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address

www.slam.nhs.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £882,887.99

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.slam.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-06T08:31:53+0100
	TCPDF




